
BARC South Western Centre  -  Gurston Down Speed Hill Climb ASWMC 19th June 2010

seconds
Class A - PORSCHE CARS
Colin Belton (Porsche 993 RSR) 16/6/07 34.38

26 Peter Turnbull 36.5136.89 36.51

21 Tim Barber 37.5238.55 37.52

23 David Chivers 37.5637.86 37.56

24 Ian Wadsworth 37.9537.95 38.16

27 Jeff Archer 38.0439.21 38.04

25 David Hilton 39.2039.74 39.20

22 Graham Rose 40.1640.34 40.16

20 Wayne Eason 40.2340.23 43.06

14 Justin Mather 41.5042.29 41.50

18 Pedro Moriyon 41.8641.86 42.77

17 Jonathan Thompson 43.5143.93 43.51

714 Donald Peach 44.1744.54 44.17

19 Christopher Miles 46.8046.80 47.30

715 Ben Butterworth N/S N/S

15 Simon Butterworth N/S N/S

16 Paul Howells N/S N/S

seconds
Class B1 - PRE-WAR AUSTIN 7 CARS (Road)
Stewart Arklay (Austin 7 Ulster) 22/4/06 46.97

35 Daniel Cowley 51.5452.70 51.54

735 Bernard Cowley 52.4253.42 52.42

34 David Tasker 52.4252.42 52.78

31 Martin Whittaker 57.3657.54 57.36

33 Thomas Emden 58.6958.84 58.69

30 Clare Mudie 59.6761.27 59.67

32 Bill Abbott 60.8462.28 60.84

36 Reg Nice N/S N/S

seconds
Class B2 - PRE-WAR AUSTIN 7 CARS (Track)
Michael Fitzmaurice (Austin  7 Special) 19/4/97 43.58

40 Colin Danks 47.0147.01 47.61

42 Michael Harvey 49.5150.51 49.51

41 Julia Constantinos 51.9553.19 51.95

39 Matt Johnston 54.4254.42 54.87

seconds
Class C - ASWMC REGISTERED ROAD LEGAL CARS
Tony Streeting (C.C. Cyclone) 16/6/07 35.13

745 Philip Pearn 37.3337.72 37.33

46 Anthony Wright 37.3637.36 37.67

47 Simon Glover 37.4437.44 38.12

45 Geoff Pearn 38.7539.31 38.75

51 Steve Harris 40.6440.69 40.64

50 Mark Brazier 43.3843.38 43.74

48 Neville Breach 45.4948.43 45.49

49 Graham Cribb 46.5146.51 47.11

seconds
Class 4a - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Andrew Webber(Lotus Elan+2) 19/7/09 39.72

57 Adrian Cornwell 40.9840.98 41.47

55 Alan Foster 43.2843.28 43.29

56 Stephen Watts 43.7044.24 43.70

seconds
Class 4b - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Roy Barker (Mitsubishi Evo5) 18/4/10 35.58

63 Roy Barker 35.32 NR35.63 35.32

62 Simon Neve 36.1836.56 36.18

58 Chris Ellis 40.3141.11 40.31

60 Gary Dawkins 40.3740.45 40.37

59 Doug Wright 46.0246.02 46.05

61 Coral Mobbs 48.2949.68 48.29

seconds
Class 4c - ROADGOING SPECIALIST  PRODUCTION CARS
Allan Warburton (Caterham ) 30/5/10 33.94

72 Paul Cardy 36.6537.13 36.65

71 Mike Reed 38.4338.50 38.43

69 Richard Green 40.3840.38 41.24

68 Hayley Thorne 43.2643.26 43.93

70 Andrew Thorp N/S N/S

seconds
Class 5 - MODIFIED LIMITEDPRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS UP TO 
Steve Butts (Lotus Elise) 22/6/08 33.38

81 Murray Wakeham 38.6138.61 38.62

seconds
Class 6 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS OVER 
Pete Tyler (Triumph TR8) 20/7/97 33.97

86 Ben Stapley 35.6635.66 35.94

85 Steve Holley 36.5836.58 37.34

84 Brian Hunt 37.6837.68 37.88

82 Simon Brown 40.3340.64 40.33

786 Dee Stapley 43.2243.22 43.66

783 Philip Page N/S N/S

83 David Eyre N/S N/S

seconds
Class 7 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION SALOON CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
Jim White (Austin Mini) 22/6/08 36.29

95 James White 36.8136.81 37.07

96 Neal Masters 37.6037.60 38.87

94 Vincent Stone 37.7038.03 37.70

796 Graham Masters 37.8838.57 37.88

92 Colin Smith 39.2939.29 40.80

91 Phillip Eaton 40.5240.64 40.52

90 Richard Porter 41.6441.89 41.64

93 Christopher Crocker N/S N/S

seconds
Class 8 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION SPORTS CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
Andy Griffiths (Caterham Hayabusa) 24/5/09 31.88

99 Andrew Davis 33.3134.92 33.31

98 Neal Coles 34.2334.59 34.23

100 Ian Gaskell 35.8735.87 36.34

799 Edmund Davis 41.3643.19 41.36

seconds
Class 9 - MODIFIED  LIMITED PRODUCTION SALOON CARS 1401-2000 c.c.
Andy Bascombe (Ford Escort RS) 19/7/09 34.06

107 Andy Bascombe 36.0856.88 36.08

904 Stewart Lillington 36.2936.29 36.38

104 Philip Lillington 36.4636.80 36.46

106 Graham Rudge 40.7140.71 40.79

105 Andy Stoddart 41.7841.78 41.92

seconds
Class 10 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION SPORTS CARS 1401-2000 c.c.
Jonathan Gates  (Westfield Sei) 10/9/06 31.41

111 Terry Luff 35.3435.34 35.43

110 Mike Williams 37.1137.11 37.33

seconds
Class 11 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION SALOON CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Roger Banks (Audi S4) 24/8/08 33.7

115 Geoff Twemlow 34.5934.60 34.59

114 Adrian Flagg 35.9736.21 35.97

914 David Flagg 37.8037.84 37.80

seconds
Class 12 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION SPORTS CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Mike Rudge (Westfield SEi) 19/4/09 30.91

122 Mike Rudge 31.6131.61 31.74

121 Ian Chard 36.3736.37 36.49

seconds
Class 13 - HISTORICALLY INTERESTING
Fyrth Crosse (Ensign LNF3) 17/4/10 33.27

130 Fyrth Crosse 33.04 NR33.73 33.04

128 Chris Cannell 33.5833.90 33.58

129 Geoff Hunt 34.7335.04 34.73

127 Hugh Kemp 37.0937.21 37.09

927 Luke Kemp 37.1937.69 37.19

125 Richard Lovell-Butt 46.5146.51 47.68

126 Reginald Broome 49.6750.46 49.67

seconds
Class 14 - HILLCLIMB SUPER SPORTS CARS
Alan Thompson (Mallock Mk 21/24) 25/5/97 30.71

133 Philip Young 37.1937.52 37.19

seconds
Class 15 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Ed Hollier (OMS SC1) 26/8/07 29.77

137 Keith Diggle 31.1431.60 31.14

135 Mark Alley 35.7036.22 35.70

935 Lynsey Alley 38.9540.31 38.95

134 James Walker 39.8239.82 40.64

136 John Frampton N/S N/S

936 David Frampton N/S N/S

seconds
Class 16 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Nic Mann (Mannic Beattie) 26/8/07 28.42

141 Rodney Thorne 29.5329.53 29.71

140 Sue Hayes 33.2633.62 33.26

139 Paul Punnett N/S N/S

seconds
Class 18 - RACING CARS UP TO 600 c.c.
Adam Steel (Martlet DM8) 29/8/04 31.52

149 Peter Clark 34.3134.60 34.31

148 Robert Way N/S N/S

seconds
Class 19 - RACING CARS 601-1100 c.c.
Rob Barksfield (P.C.D. Saxon) 18/7/04 28.93

152 Paul Crocker 31.1531.53 31.15

154 Dave Gardner 32.4832.48 34.30

153 Calum Kemp 33.1233.37 33.12

953 Euan Kemp 33.1933.56 33.19

954 Pam Gardner 34.6334.63 35.54

seconds
Class 20 - RACING CARS 1101 - 1600 C.C.
Will Hall (Force PC) 30/8/09 28.3

958 Peter D. Smith 30.5830.58 30.93

159 Jonathan Gates 30.6530.65 31.01

158 Richard Gaylard 30.9530.95 31.92

156 Mike Lee 34.6434.64 34.71

157 Brian Moody 34.9834.98 35.02

seconds
Class 21 - RACING CARS 1601-2000 c.c.
Trevor Willis (OMS CF04) 29/5/05 28.08

167 Tony Wiltshire 29.2429.24 29.46

165 Roger Cock 30.4730.47 30.48

168 Andrew Dinner 31.5732.54 31.57

962 Paul Alexander 32.7033.07 32.70

162 Richard Alexander 33.4835.38 33.48

163 Richard George 33.6133.92 33.61

963 Amanda George 34.0134.49 34.01

164 Andy Mcbeath N/S N/S

166 Tim Davies N/S N/S

966 Bill Morris FAIL N/S

seconds
Class 22 - RACING CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Scott Moran (Gould GR61X) 24/5/09 25.93

172 Andrew Forsyth 28.1328.13 28.44 FTD

171 Terry Graves 28.7228.84 28.72

972 John Forsyth 28.9329.21 28.93

170 Rodney Eyles 30.6530.91 30.65




